PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christian LETTMANN	06/22/2009
Gerda GRUND	07/02/2009
Juergen LIPPE	06/23/2009
Cord KNOOP	06/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik Degussa GmbH	
Street Address:	Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11	
City:	Essen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	45128	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12529587

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: ajoya@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 346343US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Abdul Joya

Total Attachments: 8

source=346343USAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023202 FRAME: 0914 OF \$40.00 12529587

500956721

source=346343USAssignment#page2.tif source=346343USAssignment#page3.tif source=346343USAssignment#page4.tif source=346343USAssignment#page5.tif source=346343USAssignment#page6.tif source=346343USAssignment#page7.tif source=346343USAssignment#page8.tif

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Christian Lettmann, Hohes F	eld 62 a, 48653 Coesf	feld, GERMANY	
ES NCE ORS:		Gerda Grund, Forellenweg 3	, 48653 Coesfeld, GEI	RMANY	
		Juergen Lippe, Pierenkempe	erstr. 32, 45891 Gelser	nkirchen, GERMANY	
		Cord Knoop, Hauptstr. 87 B,	45721 Haltern am Se	ee, GERMANY	
					
	,			P	
			·		
					, respectively,
	have invented certain in:	n new and useful improve	emer Method for <u>Trimethylh</u>	production of examethylenediamine	
	for which an applicati	on for Letters Patent was			
	(Application No. PC	T/EP2008/051101	, filed 30. J a	anuar 2008), and
		ronik Degussa GmbH to as "ASSIGNEE") havin	g a place of busin	nes	

Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 22.06.2009	Millie
	(Signature of Inventor) Christian Lettmann
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Gerda Grund
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Juergen Lippe
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Cord Knoop
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Christian Lettmann, Hohes	Feld 62 a, 48	653 Coesfeld, GERMANY	
	Gerda Grund, Forellenweg	3, 48653 Coe	esfeld, GERMANY	
	Juergen Lippe, Pierenkem	perstr. 32, 458	891 Gelsenkirchen, GERMANY	
	Cord Knoop, Hauptstr. 87	3, 45721 Halte	ern am See, GERMANY	
	-			
				, respectively
have invented cert in:	ain new and useful improv		hod for production of nethylhexamethylenediamir	ne
for which an applic executed on	ation for Letters Patent wa	ıs		
(Application NoI	PCT/EP2008/051101	, filed	30. Januar 2008), and
WHEREAS, _I	Evonik Degussa GmbH			
(hereinafter referre at:	d to as "ASSIGNEE") hav	ng a place	of busines	

Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Christian Lettmann
Date: 2/07/2008	(Signature of Inventor) Gerda Grund
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Juergen Lippe
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Cord Knoop
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
Dato.	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Christian Lettmann, Hohes I	Feld 62 a, 48653 Coesfeld, GERMANY	
	Gerda Grund, Forellenweg	3, 48653 Coesfeld, GERMANY	
	Juergen Lippe, Pierenkemp	erstr. 32, 45891 Gelsenkirchen, GERMANY	
	Cord Knoop, Hauptstr. 87 B	, 45721 Haltern am See, GERMANY	
have invented certain in:	new and useful improve	emen Method for production of Trimethylhexamethylenediamine	, respectively,
for which an application	on for Letters Patent was	S	
(Application No. PC	T/EP2008/051101	, filed 30. Januar 2008), and

Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Christian Lettmann	
Date:		
_	(Signature of Inventor) Gerda Grand	
Date: 23.06.2009	KUP	
	(Signature of Inventor) Juerger Lippe	
Date:	••	
	(Signature of Inventor) Cord Knoop	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE	Christian Lettmann, Hohes I	Feld 62 a, 48653 Coesfeld, GERMANY	
_	Gerda Grund, Forellenweg	3, 48653 Coesfeld, GERMANY	
	Juergen Lippe, Pierenkemp	erstr. 32, 45891 Gelsenkirchen, GERMANY	
	Cord Knoop, Hauptstr. 87 B	, 45721 Haltern am See, GERMANY	
have invented ce	rtain new and useful improv	emen Method for production of Trimethylhexamethylenediamine	, respectively
for which an appl executed on	ication for Letters Patent wa	s	
(Application No.	PCT/EP2008/051101	, filed 30. Januar 2008), and
	Evonik Degussa GmbH red to as "ASSIGNEE") havi	ng a place of busines	
	traße 1-11, 45128 Essen, G	GERMANY	

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Christian Lettmann
Date:	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Gerda Grund
Data:	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Juergen Lippe
Date: 24. 6. 2009	(Signature of Inventor) Cord Knoop
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
	(orginalis of morning)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
5.4	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT REEL: 023202 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 09/08/2009